

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.29687 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
02.	08.01.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri B. Gnanendar Reddy, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri T. Ashok Srivastava, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri V. Srinivasula Reddy, learned Standing Counsel for Respondent No.3. 2. Sri V. Srinivasula Reddy, learned Standing Counsel for Respondent No.3, has submitted the Written Instructions furnished by the Superintending Engineer, APTDC dated 08.01.2026. Copy of it is supplied to the Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and the same is taken on record. The relevant portion of the Written Instruction is usefully extracted hereunder: “In view of the above, it is requested to place the said facts before the Hon’ble High Court grant me three weeks time for uploading bills under NIDHI Module as per Government procedure. 3. The above extract would indicate that the Respondents are seeking three weeks’	

		time for uploading of the bills on the NIDHI Portal. 4. Request granted. 5. List on 09.02.2026, for further consideration. Vns GRKP, J	
--	--	--	--